$ (390,364)   (37,964)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the risk exposure to interest rates of
non-derivative financial instruments at the reporting date. Regarding the assets and
liabilities with variable interest rates, the analysis is on the basis of the assumption that the
amount of assets and liabilities outstanding at the reporting date were outstanding
throughout the year. The rate of change is expressed as the interest rate increase or decrease
by 0.25%, when reporting to management internally, which also represents the assessment
of the Group’s management for the reasonably possible interval of interest rate change.

If the interest rate had increased or decreased by 0.25%, with all other variable factors
remaining constant, the Group’s net loss before tax would have increased or decreased
by $976 and $95 for the years ended December 31, 2024 and 2023, respectively. This is
mainly due to the  Group’s demand deposits and borrowings at variable interest rates.

3) Other market price risk

The sensitivity analyses for the changes in the securities price at the reporting date were
performed using the same basis for the other comprehensive income as illustrated below:

 2024 2023
 Other

comprehensive
(loss) income,

before tax

Profit
or loss
before

tax

Other
comprehensive
(loss) income,

before tax

Profit
or loss
before

tax
5％ increase $ 6,915  14,147  5,421  6,353

5％ decrease $ (6,915)  (14,147)  (5,421)  (6,353)

(iv) Fair value of financial instruments

1) Categories of financial instruments and fair value hierarchy

The Group’s financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and financial assets at fair
value through other comprehensive income were measured at fair value on a recurring basis.
The carrying amount and fair value of financial assets and liabilities (including information
on the fair value hierarchy, but excluding the optional information on financial instruments
whose fair values approximate their carrying amounts and lease

CAMEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES